

Non-Destructive Testing Society (Singapore)/National Aerospace NDT Board 9, Jurong Town Hall Road, #02-21, Singapore – 609431



NDTSS/NANDTB/PM/02 (Issue 0) - AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

The Singapore National Aerospace NDT Board has agreed the following aims and objectives.

The Board will:

- 1. Satisfy the Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore (CAAS)'s requirement for a National Aerospace NDT Board as defined by CAAS Part 145 and the version of EN4179 recognised and mandated by the Board.
- 2. Act as custodians for all matters related to employer based personnel training and certification standards in the aerospace sector.
- 3. Provide a system for recognition of organisations implementing such standards,
- 4. Provide a system for recognition of organisations seeking to provide training and/or qualification examinations meeting the requirements of such standards.
- 5. Provide a system for ensuring that company written practices conform with such standards.
- 6. Provide a system for assessing organisations for compliance with a company written practice designed to conform with such standards.
- 7. Provide a mechanism for interpretation, adjudication and arbitration in cases of dispute regarding the implementation of such standards.
- 8. Set standards for the introduction of New and Emerging Technologies not currently covered by such standards.
- 9. Seek recognition of its schemes with other European National Aerospace NDT Boards, and with any other pertinent body in order to benefit the Singapore Aerospace industry and to minimise duplication and multiple audit where possible.

Signed for the Board

Grace Liang Sook Fun

Chairman of the SNANDTB